
(3/27/23 – 3/31/23)  
Brooklyn Dismantle Project   PROJECT#: BBJ-KDSS   BOROUGH: BROOKLYN   DATE ISSUED: (3/24/23) 

The following is an anticipated work schedule for the upcoming week. However, due to unforeseen field  

and weather conditions, it may become necessary to change some scheduled work locations, operations, and dates. 

 

DATE WORK HOURS 

 

LOCATION  

 

OPERATION 

 3/27/23 –  

3/31/23 

7:00 am– 

9:00 am 
Brooklyn Detention Center (275 Atlantic Avenue) Weekly waste removal and refuse container pick-up and  

drop-off  

(Noise / Work will take place inside perimeter fencing with  

no public interaction) 

    

3/27/23 –  

3/31/23 

7:00 am– 

3:30 pm 

Brooklyn Detention Center (275 Atlantic Avenue) Removal of site lower-level structure (Podium)  

(Noise / Vibrations)  

3/27/23 –  

3/31/23 

7:00 am– 

3:30 pm 

Brooklyn Detention Center (275 Atlantic Avenue) Deliver and install tower scaffold  

(Noise) 

    

3/27/23 –  

3/31/23 

7:00 am– 

3:30 pm 

Brooklyn Detention Center (275 Atlantic Avenue) State St. tank excavation, cleaning, & removal 

(Noise / Placard parking impacts / Construction flaggers will 

direct pedestrian traffic when necessary)  

 

3/27/23 –  

3/31/23 

 

7:00 am– 

3:30 pm 

 

Brooklyn Detention Center (275 Atlantic Avenue) 

 

Dismantling of the bulkhead at the roof level 

(Noise) 

    

WATER SHUT-OFF NOTIFICATIONS:  In addition to a 72-hour Advisory, prior 24-hour notification will be distributed/posted to any / all affected locations(s). 

NO PARKING SIGNS:  Will be distributed/posted 72 hours prior to the temporary elimination of street parking. Please observe posted parking regulations in construction areas. 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:  Contact Lucien Allen, the Community Construction Liaison at (917) 270 - 2370 or BrooklynCCL@bbjnyc.com 

 
  



Interim sally port 

and officer booth

Atlantic Ave

State St

Sidewalk Closure

Oil tank removal

Oil tank Installation

Podium 

dismantle 

progress

MTA Vent 

Shafts

Overview of Dismantle Activities & Progress

Deliveries and 

Subcontractor 

Staging Area

Trailer 

Offices
Trailer Offices

275 Atlantic Ave.

Fuel tank excavation

Bulkhead 

Dismantling

Tower scaffolding


	BBJ-BK-DSS-WCB-230324 (Draft)
	BBJ-BK-DSS-Dismantle Progress (March)

