

WEEKLY CONSTRUCTION BULLETIN

(3/27/23 - 3/31/23)

Brooklyn Dismantle Project PROJECT#: BBJ-KDSS BOROUGH: BROOKLYN DATE ISSUED: (3/24/23)

The following is an anticipated work schedule for the upcoming week. However, due to unforeseen field and weather conditions, it may become necessary to change some scheduled work locations, operations, and dates.

DATE	WORK HOURS	LOCATION	OPERATION
3/27/23 - 3/31/23	7:00 am- 9:00 am	Brooklyn Detention Center (275 Atlantic Avenue)	Weekly waste removal and refuse container pick-up and drop-off (Noise / Work will take place inside perimeter fencing with no public interaction)
3/27/23 - 3/31/23	7:00 am- 3:30 pm	Brooklyn Detention Center (275 Atlantic Avenue)	Removal of site lower-level structure (Podium) (Noise / Vibrations)
3/27/23 - 3/31/23	7:00 am- 3:30 pm	Brooklyn Detention Center (275 Atlantic Avenue)	Deliver and install tower scaffold (Noise)
3/27/23 - 3/31/23	7:00 am- 3:30 pm	Brooklyn Detention Center (275 Atlantic Avenue)	State St. tank excavation, cleaning, & removal (Noise / Placard parking impacts / Construction flaggers will direct pedestrian traffic when necessary)
3/27/23 - 3/31/23	7:00 am- 3:30 pm	Brooklyn Detention Center (275 Atlantic Avenue)	Dismantling of the bulkhead at the roof level (Noise)

WATER SHUT-OFF NOTIFICATIONS: In addition to a 72-hour Advisory, prior 24-hour notification will be distributed/posted to any / all affected locations(s).

NO PARKING SIGNS: Will be distributed/posted 72 hours prior to the temporary elimination of street parking. Please observe posted parking regulations in construction areas.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION: Contact Lucien Allen, the Community Construction Liaison at (917) 270 - 2370 or BrooklynCCL@bbjnyc.com

Overview of Dismantle Activities & Progress



